IPF World Men's Juniors and Sub-Juniors Classic
Championships

IPF World Men's Juniors and Sub-juniors Classic Championships
San Jose / Costa Rica, 25 August — 5 September, 2025

The Entry List of Referees

# Name Team Category Remarks
1. Fox Cara Australia Nat. To do examination
2. Lins Pedro Brazil Cat. Il 31 Aug OR 03 Sep
3. Robb Chris Canada Cat. |
4. Rock Brian Canada Cat. | TBD
5. Chao Chen-Yeh Chinese Taipei Cat. |
6. Diaz Hoyos Alberto Colombia Cat. Il
7. Varela Vallejos Laura Colombia Nat.
Nathalia
8. Campos Manuel Costa Rica
9. Sandi Zelmira Costa Rica Cat. | Morning

10. Vargas Adriana Costa Rica Cat. | 03 sep morning

11. Velasquez Hugo Costa Rica Cat. | Morning

12. Lupac David Czechia Cat. ll 26.8. (Women SJr/Jr 63 kg
-76kg equipped) 27.8. (84
- 84+ kg equipped) 31.8.
(Women Sjr 69 kg classic)
4.9. (Women Jr 84 - 84+
kg classic)

13. Olsen Bjarke Kollits Denmark Cat. | You decide which two of
the given dates he should
be a referee :-)

14. Miladeh Christine Dominican Republic ~ Cat. Il

15. Kaljula Karmen Estonia Cat. Il

16. Pall Peep Estonia Cat. |

17. Hagfors Harri Finland Cat. |

18. Nicoleau Dominique France Cat. |

19. Haerter Daniel Germany Cat. ll Thursday 28.08.2025 Men
105 kg equipped // Friday
29.08.2025 Men 59 kg
classic // Friday
05.09.2025 Men -+120
classic 13:00

20. Gardner Angus Great Britain Nat. TC duties only - Hannie
approved

21. Grant Lisa Great Britain Nat. Cat 2 exam.

22. Marsh Paul Great Britain Cat. |

23. Konstantatos Konstantinos  Greece Cat. ll

24. Okamura Misato Japan Cat. Il

25. Alkuwafi Rafeeq Libya Cat. |

26. Ramirez Diego Mexico Cat. | probably I will be able to
support more days but
until today not quite sure

27. Harris Roy Nauru Cat. ll referee

28. Brauckman Janneke Netherlands Nat.

29. van den Hoek Pjotr Netherlands Cat. |
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30. Cummings Zachariah

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

39.

40.
41.
42.
43.
44,

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
51.
52.

Lynch Briar
Botnen Stian
Stavik Aas Marthe
Cigaran Gabriela
Palma Melva
Lopez Gabriel
Alvarado Alex
Tan Bobby

Zaini Alif

Novomesky Ondrej
Smith Hannie
Bjork Patrik
Almasri Omar
Hosein Krystan

Keel Billy

Keel Claire

Keller Nora
Keller Robert
Walford Kimberly

Bazaiev Sirazhutdin
Zbandut lvan
Urioste Nicolas

New Zealand

New Zealand
Norway
Norway
Panama
Panama

Peru

Puerto Rico
Singapore

Singapore

Slovakia
South Africa
Sweden
Syria
Trinidad and
Tobago
U.S.America
U.S.America
U.S.America
U.S.America
US Virgin Islands

Ukraine
Ukraine
Uruguay

Cat.

Cat.
Cat.
Cat.
Cat.
Cat.
Nat.
Cat.
Cat.

Nat.

Cat.
Cat.
Cat.
Cat.
Cat.

Cat.
Cat.
Cat.
Cat.
Cat.

Cat.
Cat.
Cat.

Zac needs to sit his Cat Il
test in Costa Rica please

31 August session 3 2 Sep
session 3 3 Sep session 3

28 August all sessions 31
August session 3 2 Sep
session 3 3 Sep session 3
Will be taking exam

TC Chair

31 August- Session |
(0900) or Session 1 (1230)
01 September - Session |
(1000) or Session I (1400)

3rd of September only
afternoon
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